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EU Deforestation-Free Legislation

Poll Results
(Fielded by YouGov)
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You

What the world thinks

This is a YouGov poll commissioned for a broad coalition of environmental and consumer
organizations including Fern, Ecologistas en Accion, Envol Vert, Deutsche Umwelthilfe, CECU,
Adiconsum, Zero, Verdens Skove to understand consumer attitudes towards the EU
Deforestation Free Law in Denmark, France, Germany, ltaly and Spain. Any references to
results among Europeans in this press release shows the pooled survey results across the five
countries polled.

All figures, unless otherwise stated, are from YouGov Plc. Total sample size was 5,000 adults;
1,000 in each market.

Fieldwork was undertaken between 27t May - 8* June 2022. The survey was carried out
online.

The figures have been weighed and are representative of all adults in Denmark, France,
Germany, Italy and Spain (aged 18+).
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Support for the EU
Deforestation Free Law
IS very strong.




Support for
the

Deforestation
Free Law is
very strong

Do you support or oppose a Deforestation Free Law that
would require companies in the EU to stop selling products
that destroy forests?

[ strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [J] Strongly Oppose

61% 29% 5% .
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... ACross
Political
|deologies

Do you support or oppose a Deforestation Free Law that
would require companies in the EU to stop selling products
that destroy forests?

[l strongly Support [} Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [ Strongly Oppose
Left 77% 19

Center Bsls¥A

Right kX2

All 60%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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e “Political attitudes are often referred to as "left" or "right". In general,
where would you place yourself on this scale?”



... Across all

Surveyed
Countries

Do you support or oppose a Deforestation Free Law that
would require companies in the EU to stop selling products
that destroy forests?

[ strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [J] Strongly Oppose

Germany R[04 35% 8% |3

Denmark Bs¥EA 7%

France 59% 5%

[taly 63%

Spain 71%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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...And Across

Political
Parties

Do you support or oppose a Deforestation Free Law that
would require companies in the EU to stop selling products
that destroy forests?

[ Strongly Support [Jlj Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [JJj Strongly Oppose

Strongly Somewhat No Opinion Somewhat Strongly
Support Support Oppose Oppose
France: LREM 56 1 1 ‘ 1 | 2
Spain: PSOE 82 I 13 1 | 2 | 2
Italy: Movimento 5 Stelle 4 | 3 0
Germany: SPD 55 7 | 2 0
Denmark: Socialdemokraterne &k 7 | 2 | 1
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Germany
By Political Party

I strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [Jj Strongly Oppose

Christian Democratic Union of Germany R A 43% 9%

Social Democratic Party of Germany 56%

Alliance '90/The Greens 70%

Other 52%

None 42%

All 51% 35%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Germany
By Political Party

[ strongly Support [} Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [ Strongly Oppose

CDU/CSU 43% 43% 9%

SPD 55% 7%

FDP 47% 6% I 7%

Biindnis 90/Die Griinen 71%

Die Linke 78% 19%

AfD 40% 11% 8%

Piratenpartei 100%

Freie Wahler 58% 16%

Other Party 46%

| don't affiliate with a party R¥AA 14% 7%

All 51% 35% 8%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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France
By Political Party

[ strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [l Somewhat Oppose [} Strongly Oppose
LFI 71% AY
EELV RSkA

LREM I

LR 57% 9% | 7%

RN 49% 6%

Other N¥A

None [RBeyAZ 10%

All 59%
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France
By Political Party

[l strongly Support [l Somewnhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [ Strongly Oppose
Lutte Ouvriére (LO) 53% 47%

Nouveau Parti Anticapitaliste (NPA) 100%

Le Parti Communiste Frangais (PCF) 77%
La France insoumise (LFI) 72%
Le Parti Socialiste (PS) 68%

Europe Ecologie Les Verts (EELV) 89%

La République En Marche ! (LREM) 55%

Le Mouvement démocrate (Modem) 79%

LUnion des Démocrates et Indépendants -
(UDI) 80%

Les Républicains (LR) 57%

Une formation souverainiste (UPR de
Francgois Asselineau, Debout la France de [leks
Nicolas Dupont-Aignan...)

Le Rassemblement National (RN) 49%

Un autre parti politique 66%
Je ne me reconnais dans aucun parti 529
politique

Je ne sais pas 50%

All 59%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Denmark
By Political Party

I strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [ Strongly Oppose

Liberal Party 46% 37% VAl 8%

Social Democrats 58%
Conservative People's Party JEI¥A

Other 62%

None 56%

All 57%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%  80%
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Denmark
By Political Party

[ strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [ Strongly Oppose

Socialdemokraterne 58% 32% 7%

Radikale Venstre 69%

Det Konservative Folkeparti JsI¥A

3
ES

&8¢

Socialistisk Folkeparti 79% 7

Liberal Alliance 50% 13

Dansk Folkeparti 52% 15%

Venstre 46% 7% 8%

Enhedslisten 74%

Andet parti 37% 15% Iﬂ

Ingen af disse 52% 11% §3A

bl 8%

Ved ikke 59% 29%

—

—

52
|

All 57% 30% 7%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90% 100%
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Italy

By Political Party

[ strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [ Strongly Oppose

Five Star Movement EYAZ 36%

League 58% 31%
Brothers of Italy 62% 23%
Democratic Party 67% 3%
Other 60%

None 64%

All YA

N

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Italy

By Political Party

[ strongly Support [} Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [ Strongly Oppose
Movimento 5 Stelle 57% 36%
Lega 58% 31%

Forza ltalia 57% 38%

Fratelli d'lItalia 62% 23%
Partito Democratico 66% 31%
Azione / +Europa 54%

Italia Viva 31%

Sinistra Italiana / Articolo Uno E{¥A

Altro 61% 20%

None 64% 29%

All 63% 30%

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%  90%
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Spain

By Political Party

[ strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [ Strongly Oppose

People's Party 76% 17% l
Spanish Socialist Workers' Party R¥&% 13% I

Other 84% 11% l

None 65%

All 68% 8% -

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
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Spain

By Political Party

[l strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [l Somewhat Oppose [JJ] Strongly Oppose

-
Ciudadanos 80%
En Comu Podem 69%
Compromis-Podemos [EEEA

ERC 91%

PDeCAT 57%

En Marea 100%

EAJ-PNV 100%

EH Bildu 86% 14P%

PACMA 85% 11%

Other 72% 21%

None 65%

All 71%

10%  20%  30% 40%  50% 60%  70%  80%  90% 100%
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The public wants the law to
be robust and expansive




Financial Institutions

The law should require financial institutions to stop investing in companies that destroy forests

The Public
Supports a

[ strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [J] Strongly Oppose

Robust Law
that Also
Applies to....

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

59% 30% 5% -
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Indigenous Rights
The PU bl IC The law should require companies to stop selling products that violate the land rights of

Supports a Indigenous Peoples

[ strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [J] Strongly Oppose

Robust Law

that Also ~

20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

Applies to.... 10%
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Critical Ecosystems Other Than Forests

The PU bl IC The law should require companies to stop selling products that destroy other critical ecosystems
such as savannahs and wetlands as well as forests
Supports a

[ strongly Support [l Somewhat Support No Opinion [ Somewhat Oppose [J] Strongly Oppose

61% 30% 5% .

Robust Law
that Also
Applles fo.... 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
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9 in 10 (91%) Europeans support a Deforestation-Free Law
that would require companies to stop selling products that
destroy other critical ecosystems such as savannahs and
wetlands as well as forests

I strongly Support [ Somewhat Support

Spain 72% 21% |

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Source: YouGov poll - Created with Datawrapper

100%



9in 10 (89%) Europeans support a Deforestation Free Law
that would require financial institutions to stop investing in
companies that destroy forests

B Strongly Support || Somewhat Support

Spain 70% 1% |
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Source: YouGov poll - Created with Datawrapper

100%



Almost 9 in 10 (87%) Europeans support a Deforestation
Free Law that would require companies to stop selling
products that violate the land rights of Indigenous Peoples

B Strongly Support || Somewhat Support

Spain 73% 8% |
Italy 62% 29% B

France | R I - T
cermany - |EIE S N N 0 S
venmark | LR N N S

0% 20% 40% 60% U

100%

Source: YouGov poll - Created with Datawrapper
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The public isn’t buying
industry push-back.




Industry is Pushing Back

Members of the food and
agriculture industries are
asking to delay
implementation of the EU law
until 2030, partly to avoid
global supply chain disruptions
such as “the current war in
Ukraine and its effects on
global food security.”




But the
Public Isn’t
Buying It

7 in 10 Europeans think industry is using the crisis in Ukraine as an
excuse to continue buying and selling products that destroy forests:

How much do you agree or disagree with the following statement:

Industry is using the crisis in Ukraine as an excuse to continue buying and selling products that
cause deforestation

[ strongly Agree [l Somewhat Agree No Opinion [l Somewhat Disagree [Jj Strongly Disagree

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
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Caving to industry pressure will
undermine political credibility
and support for MEPs.




“If | found out my MEP is

working to weaken the EU

Deforestation-Free Law it
would make me...”




Caving to industry pressure will undermine credibility—and votes—for MEPs.

The data below represents voters across political ideologies:

If | found out my MEP is working to Weaken the EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

More likely to vote for them in the next 10%
election °
Less likely to vote for them in the next 589,
election °

It wouldn't make me more or less likely to
vote for them in the next election

31%
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Caving to industry pressure will undermine credibility—and votes—
for MEPs across the political spectrum.

If | found out my My MEP is working to weaken the EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

More likely to vote for them in Less likely to vote for them in the IF wouldn't make me more or less
likely to vote for them in the next

the next election next election )
election

Created with Datawrapper




If | found out my My MEP is working to Weaken the EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

Germany
More likely to vote for Less likely to vote for It wouldn't m“!ke me
: . more or less likely to
them in the next them in the next :
. . vote for them in the
election election :
next election
Christian Democratic Union of Germany I 9% 37%
Social Democratic Party of Germany . 16% 25%
Alliance '90/The Greens I 8% 13%
None I 6% 52%
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If | found out my My MEP is working to Weaken the EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

Italy
More likely to vote for them  Less likely to vote for them It WOL.”dnt make me more or
. . . ) less likely to vote for them in
in the next election in the next election .
the next election
Five Star Movement 62% 21%

League 59% 25%
Brothers of Italy 55% 28%
Democratic Party 70% 14%
Other . 13% 68% 19%
None 55% 29%
All 61% 24%
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If | found out my My MEP is working to Weaken the EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

Spain
It wouldn't make me
More likely to vote for Less likely to vote for more or less likely to
them in the next election them in the next election vote for them in the next
election
People's Party . 14% 48%
Spanish Socialist Workers' Party . 13% 22%
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If | found out my My MEP is working to Weaken the EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

France

It wouldn't make me more or less

More likely to vote for them in the Less likely to vote for them in the likely to vote for them in the next

next election next election election
over [+ 2%
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If | found out my My MEP is working to Weaken the EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

Denmark

It wouldn’t make me more
or less likely to vote for
them in the next election

Liberal Party I 4% 36%
Social Democrats I 4% 32%
Conservative People's Party . 10% 42%
otrer B a0
None I 6% 37%

Created with Datawrapper

More likely to vote for Less likely to vote for
them in the next election  them in the next election
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“If | found out my MEP is
working for a strong

EU Deforestation-Free Law
it would make me...”



Resisting industry pressure will earn credibility—and votes—for MEPs.

If | found out my MEP is working for a Strong EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

More likely to vote for them in the next 552
election >
Less likely to vote for them in the next 10%
election .

It wouldn’t make me more or less likely to

Q,
vote for them in the next election 35%
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Filters: Political Ideology: All



Resisting industry pressure will earn credibility—and votes—for MEPs
across the political spectrum.

If | found out my My MEP is working for a Strong EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

It wouldn't make me more or less

More likely to vote for them in Less likely to vote forthem inthe . .
, : likely to vote for them in the next
the next election next election ,
election
Left 68% l 7% 24%
Right 42% 14% 44%
All 55% . 10% 35%
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If | found out my My MEP is working for a Strong EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

Germany
More likely to vote for Less likely to vote for It wouldn't m“!ke me
: . more or less likely to
them in the next them in the next .
: . vote for them in the
election election :
next election
Christian Democratic Union of Germany I 7% 39%
Social Democratic Party of Germany . 11% 39%
Alliance '90/The Greens I 19%
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If | found out my My MEP is working for a Strong EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

Italy

It wouldn't make me more or
less likely to vote for them in
the next election

More likely to vote for them  Less likely to vote for them
in the next election in the next election

Five Star Movement [ASES 7% 20%

League 62% 20%
11

Brothers of Italy 57% . % 32%

Democratic Party 79% I 7% 14%

Other 67% . 13% 19%

None 62% 7% 31%

All 66% . 9% 25%
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If | found out my My MEP is working for a Strong EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

Spain
[t wouldn't make me
More likely to vote for Less likely to vote for more or less likely to
them in the next election them in the next election vote for them in the next
election

People's Party I 6% 50%
Spanish Socialist Workers' Party . 11% 30%
None . 10% 43%
A o son
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If | found out my My MEP is working for a Strong EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

France

It wouldn't make me more or less

More likely to vote for them in the Less likely to vote for them in the likely to vote for them in the next

next election next election election
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If | found out my My MEP is working for a Strong EU
Deforestation-Free Law it would make me:

Denmark

It wouldn’t make me more
or less likely to vote for
them in the next election

Liberal Party 46% - 11% 44%
_ K

More likely to vote for Less likely to vote for
them in the next election  them in the next election

Social Democrats 50% % 43%

Conservative People's Party [JEERE 13% 48%

Other 46% 40%

None 46% 11% 43%

All 46% 11% 43%
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Summary




EU voters don't buy
industry scaremongering
on the EU deforestation

law and are more likely
to vote for MEPs &
parties that support a
stronger law.

There is overwhelming support for a law to ensure
Deforestation-Free products in the EU, across five key EU
markets, across political ideologies and across political
parties

There is overwhelming support for strengthening the
law to:

* include financial institutions
* protect Indigenous Peoples rights
* cover critical ecosystems other than forests

7 in 10 Europeans believe that industry is using the crisis
in Ukraine as an excuse to continue buying and selling
products that destroy forests!

Voters will reward MEPs and parties working to pass a
strong EU law



